

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE JULY 19, 2017

Movement Mortgage Promotes Steve Barker to Regional Director

FORT MILL, S.C. — Movement Mortgage, a top 10 national retail mortgage lender, has promoted Steve Barker to Regional Director for the Maryland and Delaware markets.

Barker has worked at Movement Mortgage for five years as a market leader in Washington, D.C., Maryland and Delaware. With more than 20 years of experience in the mortgage industry, specializing in mortgage team management, Barker will continue to lead a strong Movement of Change in the Mid-Atlantic region.

Barker's time at Movement Mortgage has influenced more than volume growth in his region. His involvement in expanding Movement's Thrive culture and its community investments includes his dedication to company-wide giving initiatives and his unwavering commitment to offering reliable support to those that he oversees.

"In five years at Movement, Steve Barker has proven to be not just a strong leader, which he is, but more importantly, a wonderful example of what it means to love and value people and promote that inside our corporate culture. We are excited to see his influence in our community expand in this new role," says Ignacio Metcalf, Movement Mortgage National Sales Director.

###

About Movement Mortgage

Founded in 2008, Movement Mortgage exists to love and value people by leading a Movement of Change in its industry, corporate culture and communities. Movement is best known for its innovative mortgage process and referable experience, which begins with Upfront Underwriting and a seven-day loan processing goal. The company employs more than 4,000 people, has more than 500 branches in the U.S. spanning across 47 states. Its non-profit organization, The Movement Foundation, has reinvested more than \$27 million in communities to date. For more information, visit www.movement.com

Contact:

Abby Scott, Public Relations Coordinator (704) 402-2544 <u>abby.scott@movement.com</u>